This document was provided, as is, to the California Department of Education (CDE) by
Five Keys Independence HS (SF Sheriff's) for Agenda Item 1 of the Advisory
Commission on Charter Schools June 2024 Meeting Agenda and is posted to the CDE
website to meet the legal requirements of California Education Code Section 33009.5.
Minor formatting changes may have occurred during document remediation.

For more information regarding the content of this material, please contact the Charter
Schools Division by phone at 916-322-6029 or by email at charters@cde.ca.gov.



mailto:charters@cde.ca.gov

accs-jun24item01

Additional Attachment from Five Keys
Independence HS (SF Sheriff's) (Charter #1028)

149501 Alliant Insurance Services, Inc
184028 Health Net

156689 HEALTH EQUITY

145831 KAISER FOUNDATION-CLAIM FUNL
130693 NAVIA BENEFITS

148482 2NDGEAR

152885 BHHC - WORK COMP

152455 Lyft

172886 School Pathways, LLC

82421 Mobile Citizen, LLC

79467 Innovative School Solutions, Inc.
163241 San Francisco City Option
189115 Chip Enterprises, Inc

184479 Hopskipdrive Inc

163909 Security Prime Inc.

165931 Robert Half Talent Solutions
129291 Song & Wilton Property, LLC (Rent)
102554 Special Service for Groups, Inc
143511 Amazon Capital Services
155682 APDS

117594 Ho Hos II, LLC

112622 Southwest Airlines

155379 Aztec Software, LLC

184586 Pacific Onesource Inc.

2

1,195,019.93
307,873.52
303,789.77
288,860.31
234,833.88
191,163.75
185,710.73
178,286.05
156,036.10
155,738.76
154,472.85
144,612.89
120,377.63
108,375.95
105,579.73
96,871.78
94,951.40
88,067.40
87,865.63
82,195.01
74,341.47
70,162.64
68,868.32
50,307.64

Employee Benefits
Employee Benefits
Employee Benefits
Employee Benefits
Employee Benefits
Equipment

Employee Benefits
Transportation

Special education/school services
Internet Access

Student Information System
Employee Benefits
Equipment

Transportation

Security

Staffing

Rent

Health Access, Behavioral Health
Supplies

Curriculum

Utilities

Transportation

Software

Equipment

Attachment 5
Page 1 of 1

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes



	Sheet2



