This document was provided, as is, to the California Department of Education (CDE) by **Five Keys Independence HS (SF Sheriff's)** for Agenda Item 1 of the Advisory Commission on Charter Schools June 2024 Meeting Agenda and is posted to the CDE website to meet the legal requirements of California *Education Code* Section 33009.5. Minor formatting changes may have occurred during document remediation.

For more information regarding the content of this material, please contact the Charter Schools Division by phone at 916-322-6029 or by email at <u>charters@cde.ca.gov</u>.

Additional Attachment from Five Keys Independence HS (SF Sheriff's) (Charter #1028)

4

1	2		3
149501 Alliant Insurance Services, Inc	1,195,019.93	Employee Benefits	Yes
184028 Health Net	307,873.52	Employee Benefits	Yes
156689 HEALTH EQUITY	303,789.77	Employee Benefits	Yes
145831 KAISER FOUNDATION-CLAIM FUNE	288,860.31	Employee Benefits	Yes
130693 NAVIA BENEFITS	234,833.88	Employee Benefits	Yes
148482 2NDGEAR	191,163.75	Equipment	Yes
152885 BHHC - WORK COMP	185,710.73	Employee Benefits	Yes
152455 Lyft	178,286.05	Transportation	Yes
172886 School Pathways, LLC	156,036.10	Special education/school services	Yes
82421 Mobile Citizen, LLC	155,738.76	Internet Access	Yes
79467 Innovative School Solutions, Inc.	154,472.85	Student Information System	Yes
163241 San Francisco City Option	144,612.89	Employee Benefits	Yes
189115 Chip Enterprises, Inc	120,377.63	Equipment	Yes
184479 Hopskipdrive Inc	108,375.95	Transportation	Yes
163909 Security Prime Inc.	105,579.73	Security	Yes
165931 Robert Half Talent Solutions	96,871.78	Staffing	Yes
129291 Song & Wilton Property, LLC (Rent)	94,951.40	Rent	Yes
102554 Special Service for Groups, Inc	88,067.40	Health Access, Behavioral Health	Yes
143511 Amazon Capital Services	87,865.63	Supplies	Yes
155682 APDS	82,195.01	Curriculum	Yes
117594 Ho Hos II, LLC	74,341.47	Utilities	Yes
112622 Southwest Airlines		Transportation	Yes
155379 Aztec Software, LLC	68,868.32	Software	Yes
184586 Pacific Onesource Inc.	50,307.64	Equipment	Yes